POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION MEETING

Maiiston AGENDA

June 26, 2025 at 5:30 PM
303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI

1. Call to Order/Roll Call

2. Discussion and Action Relating to Minutes
a. May 21, 2025

3. Discussion and Possible Action Relating to the Financial Report
a. Financial Information

4. Fire Chief's Report

&

May Statistical Report

b. May Incident Report

[

May Call Log

5. Police Chief's Report
a. May Report

6. The Swearing in of Officer Taylor Rakes

7. Discussion and Action Relating to Appeal of Emergency Billing
a. Christopher Barebo Emergency Appeal

8. Adjourn

NOTICE:

It is possible that action will be taken on any of the items on the agenda and that the agenda may be
discussed in any order. It is also possible that a quorum of other governmental bodies of the
municipality may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information; no action will be
taken by any governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body

specifically referred to above in this notice.

Also, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals
through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact City
Administrator Daron Haugh (608) 747-2704.




Any member of the public wishing to join the meeting telephonically should call City Hall by 4pm the
day of the meeting. Staff will be happy to provide instructions on joining the meeting by phone. City Hall
main number: 608-847-6676




Section 2, Item a.

POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION MINUTES

THE CITY OF
MauSton May 21, 2025 at 5:30 PM

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI

1. Callto Order/Roll Call:
The Police and Fire Commission met on May 21, 2025, in the Council Chambers of Mauston
City Hall. Vice Chair Katie Gruman called the meeting to order at 5:36 p.m. Members present
were Jack Hammer, Katie Gruman, Gary Purvis, and Brian McGuire (whoarrived at 5:42 p.m.).
Deborah Shuman was absent. Also present were Police Chief Mike Zilisch, Fire Chief Brent
Lenorud, and City Administrator Daron Haugh.

Appointment of Commission Chair:

Motion by Hammer, seconded by Gruman, to close nominations and cast a unanimous ballot for

Brian McGuire. Motion passed on a voice vote.
Appointment of Commission Vice Chair:

Motion by Hammer, seconded by Gruman, to close nominations and cast a unanimous ballot for

Gary Purvis. Motion passed on a voice vote.
Appointment of Commission Secretary:

Motion by McGuire, seconded by Gruman, to close nominations and cast a unanimous ballot for

Jack Hammer. Motion passed on a voice vote.
Minutes:

Motion made by Purvis, seconded by Gruman, to approve the minutes of the April 24, 2025,

meeting. Motion passed on a voice vote.
Financial Report:

Motion made by Purvis, seconded by Gruman, to approve the Financial Report as presented.

Motion passed on a voice vote.
Fire Chief's Report:

The April 2025 calls for service were reviewed and explained. Chief Lenorud reported that hose
testing has been taking place during meeting nights and that two new firefighter applications were
received. He also noted the recent Open House event was well-attended, and positive feedback
was received. Motion made by Hammer, seconded by Purvis, to approve the Fire Chief's Report.

Motion passed on a voice vote.




8.

Police Chief's Report:

a.

Section 2, Item a.

Chief Zilisch reviewed the April 2025 statistical report. There were 1,727 total calls for
service in April 2025, compared to 1,294 in April 2024 and 1,713 calls last month.
Noteworthy statistics included 24 combined K-9 deployments and 57 You Are Not Alone
(YANA) contacts. Chief Zilisch also reported that the mental health awareness fundraiser
for green badges was successful, raising enough funds for the Mauston Police
Department, New Lisbon Police Department, and Juneau County Sheriff's Department so
that each could receive the green badges. He mentioned upcoming K-9 fundraising
events and noted that the Dunkin’ Donuts “Cops on a Rooftop” event raised between
$800-900 for Special Olympics. Motion made by McGuire, seconded by Gruman, to
approve the Police Chief's Report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

Recognition of Detective Richard Lueneburg for 20 years of service with the Mauston
Police Department.

Adjourn:

Motion made by Hammer, seconded by Gruman, to adjourn. Motion passed on a voice vote.

Meeting adjourned at 5:59 p.m.




Section 3, Item a.

M &EiZi‘Fton

6/24/2025 8:10 AM Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL Page:
ACCT
CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks
Posted From: 5/17/2025 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 6/13/2025 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount
ETF 5/16/2025 Department of Employee Trust Fund (ETF) 18,286.87
Manual Check City of Mauston - Health Ins Premiums

40993 5/22/2025 Amazon Capital Services, Inc 1,262.02
City of Mauston - items for office/use

40994 5/22/2025 AT&T Mobility 797.12
City of Mauston - Monthly Phone Service

40997 5/22/2025 Dinges Fire Company 119.35
FD - items for maint/repairs

41003 5/22/2025 Juneau County Highway Department 98.72
City of Mauston - Fuel expense for month

41008 5/22/2025 Pomp's Tire Service, Inc 587.00
PD - items for maint/repairs

41034 5/28/2025 Krueger, Kaitlyn 165.24
FD - reimburse for food

41035 5/28/2025 Lakeshore Communications Inc. 300.00
PD - Inflatable Officer

41037 5/28/2025 Lulich Landscaping LLC 85.00
PD - items for maint/repairs

41039 5/28/2025 McKinney's Home & Decorating Inc 729.90
Admin/PD - items for maint/repairs

41045 5/28/2025 Rhyme Business Products 100.75
City of Mauston - Copier lease fees

41046 5/28/2025 Rudig-Jensen Ford, Inc 40.80
PD - items for maint/repairs

41052 5/28/2025 WI Department of Transportation 65.00
PD - Dynamic Police Training

41055 5/31/2025 Advantage Police Supply Inc 433.74
PD - Items for officers

41056 5/31/2025 Amazon Capital Services, Inc 645.30
City of Mauston - Items for office/use

41062 5/31/2025 Belco Vehicle Solutions, LLC 103.27
PD - K9 Graphics and dome light

41064 5/31/2025 Bug Stompers 220.00
City of Mauston - Pest eliminate fees

41075 5/31/2025 Holiday Wholesale 226.83

City of Mauston - Cleaning Supplies




6/24/2025

8:10 AM

M &EiZi‘Fton

Reprint Check Register - Qulck Report - ALL

CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH

Accounting Checks

Posted From: 5/17/2025 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 6/13/2025 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Check Nbr Check Date Payee

41077 5/31/2025 JComp Technologies Inc

Admin - IT pro fees
41080 5/31/2025 Mauston Area Ambulance Assn., Inc

PD - legal blood draw x2
41087 5/31/2025 Performance Heating & Cooling Solutions

City of Mauston - Preventative Maint
41089 5/31/2025 Richards - Bria Law Office

City of Mauston - Legal Fees for Month
41092 5/31/2025 Staples Business Advantage

City of Mauston - office supplies
41095 5/31/2025 WI Department of Transportation

PD - Dynamic Police Training
41097 6/13/2025 3RT Networks, LLC

City of Mauston - Monthly IT Service
41098 6/13/2025 Allied Cooperative

City of Mauston - Supplies & Parts
41099 6/13/2025 Amazon Capital Services, Inc

City of Mauston - Items for office/use
41107 6/13/2025 Delta Dental of Wisconsin

City of Mauston - Dental Premiums
41110 6/13/2025 Gray Electric, LLC

City of Mauston - Items/Labor for Repair
41111 6/13/2025 Huettl, Dylan

FD - Mileage Reimburse from Trainings
41114 6/13/2025 Juneau County Highway Department

City of Mauston - Fuel expense for month
41119 6/13/2025 Modern Marketing

PD - Coloring books/tote
41125 6/13/2025 SWITS

PD - Translator service fees
41128 6/13/2025 VSP Vision Service Plan

City of Mauston - Vision Ins Expense
LYNXX 5/10/2025 Lemonweir Valley Telephone

Manual Check City of Mauston - Phone & Internet fees

LYNXX 6/10/2025 Lemonweir Valley Telephone

Manual Check

City of Mauston - Phone & Internet fees
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Page: 2
ACCT

Amount

78.75

250.00

532.50

807.00

205.74

90.00

852.48

395.92

208.53

1,033.71

3,964.35

1,232.00

61.63

511.61

76.00

205.65

445 .56

445 .56




Section 3, Item a.

M Maiiston

6/24/2025 8:10 AM Reprint Check Register - Qulck Report - ALL Page: 3
ACCT
CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks
Posted From: 5/17/2025 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 6/13/2025 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount
ALLIANT 5/23/2025 Alliant - 1735130000 1,098.95
Manual Check City of Mauston - Electric & Gas fees
ALLIANT 5/22/2025 Alliant - 0849610000 3.10
Manual Check City of Mauston - Electric & Gas fees
KWIKTRIP 5/20/2025 Kwik Trip, Inc. 2,322.98
Manual Check City of Mauston - Fuel for Month
UTILITIES 6/06/2025 City of Mauston 1,058.04
Manual Check City of Mauston - Monthly Utilities
Grand Total 40,146.97




Section 3, Item a.

M Maiiston

6/24/2025 8:10 AM Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL Page: 4
ACCT
CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks
Posted From: 5/17/2025 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 6/13/2025 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Amount
Total Expenditure from Fund # 100 - General Fund 40,146.97
Total Expenditure from all Funds 40,146.97




M Maiiston

Section 3, Item a.

6/24/2025 8:14 AM Budget Comparison - Detail Page: 1
Fire Department AccTt
2025
2025 Actual 2025 Budget % of
Account Number June 06/13/2025 Budget Status Budget

100-00-43420-000-000 Fire Ins Tax from State 0.00 0.00 13,500.00 -13,500.00 0.00
100-00-43524-000-000 Forest Fire Protect Grant (FD) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-44301-000-000 Fire Inspection Fee 0.00 300.00 1,000.00 -700.00 30.00
100-00-46220-000-000 Township Rural Fire Reimbursmt 0.00 219,503.00 219,503.00 0.00 100.00
100-00-46220-001-000 Township Rural Fire 2% Dues 0.00 0.00 13,500.00 -13,500.00 0.00
100-00-46223-000-000 Emergency Response Fee Revenue 0.00 17,269.00 62,250.00 -44,981.00 27.74
Fire Department Revenues 0.00 237,072.00 309,753.00 -72,681.00 76.54
0.00 237,072.00 309,753.00 -72,681.00 76.54

Total Revenues




M &EiZi‘Fton

Section 3, Item a.

6/24/2025 8:14 AM Budget Comparison - Detail Page: 2
Fire Department AccT
2025
2025 Actual 2025 Budget % of
Account Number June 06/13/2025 Budget Status Budget

100-00-52200-110-000 Salary/Wages 5,726.27 10,105.40 16,600.00 6,494.60 60.88
100-00-52200-120-000 Hourly Wages 0.00 5,175.50 30,873.00 25,697.50 16.76
100-00-52200-120-100 Fire calls wages 34,411.30 35,011.30 90,000.00 54,988.70 38.90
100-00-52200-130-000 FICA/Medicare 3,070.31 3,852.40 10,517.00 6,664.60 36.63
100-00-52200-131-000 Health Insurance 0.00 0.00 1,365.00 1,365.00 0.00
100-00-52200-132-000 FSA Contribution 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00
100-00-52200-133-000 Dental Insurance 0.00 0.00 194.00 194.00 0.00
100-00-52200-134-000 Vision Insurance 0.00 0.00 53.00 53.00 0.00
100-00-52200-135-000 Retirement 346.99 2,731.32 4,756.00 2,024.68 57.43
100-00-52200-191-000 Protective Clothing/Gear 0.00 471.37 2,500.00 2,022.63 19.09
100-00-52200-213-000 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-221-000 Electricity 0.00 2,251.00 3,800.00 1,549.00 59.24
100-00-52200-222-000 Heating Gas 0.00 2,596.16 7,669.00 5,072.84 33.85
100-00-52200-223-000 Water/Sewer 831.19 4,118.70 8,330.00 4,211.30 49.44
100-00-52200-224-000 Telephone/Fax 140.87 1,559.85 3,750.00 2,190.15 41.60
100-00-52200-241-000 Extinguisher Maint/Repair 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00
100-00-52200-290-000 Outside Contractual services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-292-000 Hydrant Rental 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-310-000 Office Supplies 0.00 131.98 700.00 568.02 18.85
100-00-52200-321-000 Publications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 629.33 1,000.00 370.67 62.93
100-00-52200-331-000 Motor Fuel 1,273.60 4,062.20 5,500.00 1,437.80 73.86
100-00-52200-331-001 Motor Fuel for TRFA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-352-000 Office Equip Maint/Service 0.00 59.65 0.00 -59.65 0.00
100-00-52200-353-000 Info Tech 0.00 1,452.75 2,250.00 797.25 64.57
100-00-52200-354-000 Equipmnt Maint (Non-Office) 0.00 5,875.90 7,605.00 1,729.10 77.26
100-00-52200-355-000 Truck Maintenance 103.38 2,649.99 7,000.00 4,350.01 37.86
100-00-52200-357-000 Pager & Radio Repair 0.00 130.00 2,500.00 2,370.00 5.20
100-00-52200-361-000 Building Maintenance 3,964.35 6,990.97 4,000.00 -2,990.97 174.77
100-00-52200-390-000 Miscellaneous 46.36 4,372.55 4,377.00 445 99.90
100-00-52200-510-000 Ins (non-labor) 0.00 20,323.53 34,100.00 13,776.47 59.60
100-00-52200-740-000 Losses/Damages 0.00 205.00 0.00 -205.00 0.00
100-00-52200-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00 14,948.56 0.00 -14,948.56 0.00
100-00-52200-811-000 Equipment Purchases 0.00 376.44 10,000.00 9,623.56 3.76
100-00-52200-811-001 State Issued 2% Dues 0.00 3,304.00 13,500.00 10,196.00 2447
100-00-52200-821-000 FD Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fire Department Expenses 49,914.62 133,391.85 273,239.00 139,847.15 48.82

Total Expenses 49,914.62 133,391.85 273,239.00 139,847.15 48.82
Net Totals -49,914.62 103,680.15 36,514.00 -67,166.15 283.95

10




M Maiiston

Section 3, Item a.

6/24/2025 8:13 AM Budget Comparison - Detail Page: 1
Police Department with Wage ACCT
2025
2025 Actual 2025 Budget % of
Account Number June 06/13/2025 Budget Status Budget

100-00-52100-110-000  Salary/Wages 38,497.53 414,809.63 1,007,149.00 592,339.37 41.19
100-00-52100-111-000  Clerical OT Wages 0.00 0.00 1,270.00 1,270.00 0.00
100-00-52100-112-000  Officer PT Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-116-000  Officer OT Wages 3,904.72 36,304.18 64,062.00 27,757.82 56.67
100-00-52100-121-000  Crossing Guard Wages 108.00 1,716.00 10,500.00 8,784.00 16.34
100-00-52100-130-000  FICA/Medicare 3,137.70 36,666.72 82,848.00 46,181.28 44.26
100-00-52100-131-000  Health Insurance 268.75 87,775.60 175,965.00 88,189.40 49.88
100-00-52100-132-000  FSA Contribution 0.00 8,182.57 7,150.00 -1,032.57 114.44
100-00-52100-133-000  Dental Insurance 1,033.711 5,942.41 11,401.00 5,458.59 52.12
100-00-52100-134-000  Vision Insurance 205.65 1,233.90 2,681.00 1,447.10 46.02
100-00-52100-135-000  Retirement 6,019.66 68,414.15 153,374.00 84,959.85 44.61
100-00-52100-191-000  Protective Cloth/Gear 0.00 8,452.29 11,750.00 3,297.711 71.93
100-00-52100-213-000  Legal 0.00 3,174.32 18,000.00 14,825.68 17.64
100-00-52100-216-000  Hire & Recruitment 0.00 535.00 500.00 -35.00 107.00
100-00-52100-217-000  Investigations 76.00 2,185.08 15,000.00 12,814.92 14.57
100-00-52100-217-100 K9 Unit Expenses 0.00 950.00 2,000.00 1,050.00 47.50
100-00-52100-217-300  Fed Equity Share Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-217-900 K9 Unit Special Acct Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-221-000  PD Electricity 0.00 2,480.11 6,250.00 3,769.89 39.68
100-00-52100-222-000  PD Heating Gas 0.00 1,376.68 4,700.00 3,323.32 29.29
100-00-52100-224-000  Telephone/Fax 304.69 3,906.11 9,500.00 5,593.89 41.12
100-00-52100-290-000  Contractual Service 0.00 4,996.10 15,000.00 10,003.90 33.31
100-00-52100-310-000  Office Supplies 0.00 1,900.60 2,250.00 349.40 84.47
100-00-52100-313-000  Cleaning supplies-PD 0.00 459.67 1,750.00 1,290.33 26.27
100-00-52100-313-100  Supplies for COVID-19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-320-000  Membership/Dues 0.00 350.00 500.00 150.00 70.00
100-00-52100-321-000  Publications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-330-000  Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 7,368.95 15,000.00 7,631.05 49.13
100-00-52100-331-000  Motor Fuel 20.03 6,891.36 25,500.00 18,608.64 27.02
100-00-52100-341-000  Prof Equipt/Supplies 720.14 15,406.07 22,000.00 6,593.93 70.03
100-00-52100-352-000  Office Equip Maint/Service 0.00 239.61 2,750.00 2,510.39 8.7
100-00-52100-353-000  Info Tech 852.48 3,941.88 12,500.00 8,558.12 31.54
100-00-52100-354-000  Equipmnt Maint (Non Office) 246.18 2,826.52 6,000.00 3,173.48 47.11
100-00-52100-361-000  Building Maintenance 0.00 2,017.38 7,250.00 5,232.62 27.83
100-00-52100-390-000  Miscellaneous 0.00 157.52 500.00 342.48 31.50
100-00-52100-510-000  Ins (non-labor) 0.00 21,204.06 45,000.00 23,795.94 47.12
100-00-52100-740-000  Losses/Damages 0.00 4,985.35 0.00 -4,985.35 0.00
100-00-52100-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Police Department 55,395.24 756,849.82 1,740,100.00 983,250.18 43.49

Total Expenses 55,395.24 756,849.82 1,740,100.00 983,250.18 43.49
Net Totals -55,395.24 -756,849.82 ~1,740,100.00 -983,250.18 43.49
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Section 4, Item a.

THE MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT

MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER’S ASSOCIATION
MAUSTON, WISCONSIN 53948

May 2025

In May the Fire Department responded to 9 calls. There were 2 calls in the
city, 7 calls in the rural area and 1 false alarm.

The city had 28 man hours.

The Rural had 142 man hours.

Two drills resulted in 95 man hours.

The total man hours for May was 265 man hours.

Dylan Huettl has completed his entry level fire fighting course.

Arron Nelson, Derek Pesik and Brandon Goyette have completed Fire
officer one course.

Common council approved a new Ford F250 command truck at the last

meeting.

Brent D. Lenorud

Chief

12




MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT

MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION

MAUSTON, WI 53948

Report For May 2025

Section 4, Item b.

Date | | Call Number | | Description Address
05/04/2025 2500059 Crash/Injury Burns Rd& CTH K
05/06/2025 2500060 Crash/Injury MM69
05/09/2025 2500061 Crash/Injury N3130 STH 58
05/14/2025 2500062 False Alarm 508 Grayside
05/17/2025 2500063 Brush fire W3929 47th St.
05/19/2025 2500064 Crash/Injury MM71
05/19/2025 2500065 Landing zone 12-Jun
05/22/2025 2500066 Crash/Injury CTH G & Brandt rd.
05/30/2025 2500067 Citizen assist 51st & Kolba Ave.
05/31/2025 2500068 Crash/Injury 526 Temont St.

13




MAUSTON FIRE DEPT. MONTHLY CALL LOG

MONTH: May 2025

Section 4, Item c.

S =
c_]; 8 5-4-2025 | 5-6-2025 | 5-9-2025 5-17-2025 | 5-19-2025 | 5-22-2025 | 5-30-2025 | 5-31-2025 | 5-12-2025 | 5-19-2025 | 5-19-2025
NAME E ; Seven Mile | Masuton Lindina Lemonweir | Lemonweir Summit Lemonweir Mauston Training Training Lemonweir
Jim Allaby Captain 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Derek Brown 2.5
Nate Brown 2.5
Paul Brown 2.5
Chris Carioscia 2 2
Bob Curran 2 2 2 2 2 2 2.5 2
Corbin Czyscon
Brandon Goyette 2 2 2 2 2.5 2
Shaun Goyette 2 2 2 2.5 2
Kim Hale 2 2 2 2 2 2 2.5 2 2
Richard Hale 2 2 2 2 2 2 2.5 2
Dylan Huettl 2 2 2 2 2.5 2 2
Treaton Jefferies 2 2.5 2
Kaitlyn Kreuger 2 2 2.5 2
Logan Ladwig 2.5
Todd Lehr 2.5
Brent Lenorud Ass't Chief 2 2 2 2
Mike Lutz Captain 2 2 2 2 2
Mike Minard 2 2 2 2.5 2 2
Aaron Nelson 2 2 2 2 2 2.5 2
Blake Nelson
Rob Nelson Lt. 2 2 2 2 2 25 2
Derek Pesik 2 2 2 2 2 2.5 2 2
Andy Potter 2 2
Glenn Priest 2 2 2 2 2.5 2 2
Bob Resch Lt. 2 2 2 2 25 2
Brock Seifert 2 2 2
Kevin Stillson Lt. 2 2 2 2 2 25 2
Peter Tremel 2.5
Mark Webster
Jacob Weiland 2.5
Month Man hours
Month Pay

14




Mauston Police

Department
May 2025

Chief Michael D. Zilisch

Section 5, Item a.




Citation Type: ELC

Mauston Police Department
Total Traffic Citation Report, by Type, Officer

Section 5, Item a.

Officer Citations Violations
A Noe 2 2
A Weinke 4 4
B N Arenz 9 9
E Sanner | 1
MSchwichtenberg 19 19
N Waltemath 20 20
T Rakes 11 11
W A KIERSTYN 10 10
Area Totals 76 76
Citation Type: NTC
Officer Citations Violations
A Weinke 3 3
B N Arenz 3 3
C Bailey 4 4
MSchwichtenberg 3 3
N Waltemath 1 1
T Rakes 3 3
W A KIERSTYN 2 2
Area Totals 19 19
Report Totals 95 95

Report Includes:

All dates of issue between "00:00:01 05/01/25" and "23:59:59 05/31/25", All agencies matching "MPD’, All issuing officers,

All areas, All courts, All offense codes, All dispositions, All citation/warning types

rptrtter.rb

06/16/]
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Agency: MPD MAUSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

Mauston Police Department
Total Traffic Warning Report, by Agency/Officer

Section 5, Item a.

Officer Warnings Violations
A Noe 40 47
A Weinke 82 108
B N Arenz 12 21
E Sanner 24 29
MSchwichtenberg 83 86
N Waltemath 64 60
T Rakes 11 16
W A KIERSTYN 67 75

Report Totals: 383 442

Report Includes:

All dates between "00:00:01 05/01/25" and "23:59:59 05/31/25", All agencies matching "MPD’, All issuing officers, All

areas, All violations

rptritwr.r2

06/16/2)
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Section 5, Item a.

=¥

_

Mauston Police Department
Total Accidents Report, by Agency

Agency Accidents
MAUSTON POLICE 11
DEPARTMENT

Total accidents included in this report: 11

Report Includes:

All accident dates between "05/01/25" and "05/31/25°, All accident times, All agencies matching "MPD’, All officers, All
location codes, All cities, All locality types, All environmental causes, All collision types, All severity codes, All weather
conditions, All road surfaces, All road characteristics, All road defects, All light conditions, All traffic controls, All damages

18

rptrtar.r3 06/16/3




Section 5, Item a.

Mauston Police Department
Law Incident Table, by Date

Date Occurred Total Incidents
05/01/25 50
05/02/25 84
05/03/25 71
05/04/25 42
05/05/25 68
05/06/25 51
05/07/25 46
05/08/25 72
05/09/25 55
05/10/25 49
05/11/25 43
05/12/25 59
05/13/25 33
05/14/25 56
05/15/25 56
05/16/25 54
05/17/25 70
05/18/25 34
05/19/25 44
05/20/25 35
05/21/25 68
05/22/25 88
05/23/25 52
05/24/25 47
05/25/25 41
05/26/25 55
05/27/25 73
05/28/25 63
05/29/25 39
05/30/25 64
05/31/25 62

Total reported: 1744

Report Includes:
All dates between "00:00:01 05/01/25" and "23:59:59 05/31/25", All agencies matching ‘MPD", All disposition's, All natures,
All location codes, All cities
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Mauston Police Department
Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Agency: MAUSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

911 HANG UP

ALARM

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer
A Noe

A Weinke
W A KIERSTYN
Total Incidents for This Nature

ALCOHOL OFFENSE

Officer
A Noe

E Sanner
Total Incidents for This Nature

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

Officer

A Weinke

B N Arenz

D M BENSON

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

AGENCY ASSIST

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

E Sanner
MSchwichtenberg

lo—}
-
T

5
5}
E

L7 IS ST S R e =)

Section 5, Item a.
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Section 5, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 2 of 10

Officer Total
N Waltemath 3
R Lueneburg 2
W A KIERSTYN 5
Total Incidents for This Nature 21

Nature: ATV COMPLAINT/STOP
Officer Total
T Rakes 1
W A KIERSTYN l
Total Incidents for This Nature 2

Nature: BUILDING CHECK

ffic Total

A Noe 68
A Weinke 103
B N Arenz 3
MSchwichtenberg 136
N Waltemath 109
T Rakes 25
W A KIERSTYN 207
Total Incidents for This Nature 651

Nature: COMMUINTY ORIENTED POLICING
Officer Total
A Noe 22
A Weinke 39
E Sanner 13
M Zilisch 1
MSchwichtenberg 52
N Waltemath 20
T Rakes 4
W A KIERSTYN 16
Total Incidents for This Nature 167

Nature: CITIZEN ASSIST
Officer Total
A Noe 1
A Weinke 2
E Sanner 2
MSchwichtenberg 7
T Rakes 1
W A KIERSTYN 2
Total Incidents for This Nature 15

Nature: CIVIL MATTER

rplwtir.xa 06/16/]
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 5, Item a.

Page 3 of 10

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

Officer

A Weinke

T Rakes

Total Incidents for This Nature

CIVIL STANDBY

Officer
A Weinke
Total Incidents for This Nature

CITIZEN CONTACT

Officer

A Weinke

E Sanner

N Waltemath

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

CRASH INVESTIGATION

Officer

A Weinke

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

T Rakes

Total Incidents for This Nature

CRASH WITH INJURY INVEST

Officer
MSchwichtenberg
Total Incidents for This Nature

DEATH INVESTIGATION

Officer
MSchwichtenberg
Total Incidents for This Nature

DISTURBANCE

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

MSchwichtenberg

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

Total

LN A I S

3
g

[

Total

N & o= n

Total

Total

Total

Q0 NN — —

06/16/2
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 5, Item a.

Page 4 of 10

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE

Officer

A Weinke

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

DRE EVALUATION

DRIVE OFF

Officer
R Lueneburg
Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer
A Weinke
Total Incidents for This Nature

DRIVING COMPLAINT

Officer

A Weinke

B N Arenz

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

DRUG INVESTIGATION

FIRE

fficer
A Noe
MSchwichtenberg
R Lueneburg
Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer

[No Officer]

A Weinke

T Rakes

Total Incidents for This Nature

FOUND PROPERTY

Total

p—

W o= -

=
-
e

=

L I o

Total

(o8]

N S T

Total

15
17

06/16/F°
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 5, Item a.

Page 5 of 10

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

FRAUD

HARASSMENT

fficer
A Weinke
E Sanner
MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath
T Rakes
Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer
A Weinke

B N Arenz
MSchwichtenberg
Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer

A Weinke

B N Arenz

E Sanner

N Waltemath

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

INFORMATIONAL REPORT

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

N Wilke

Total Incidents for This Nature

JUVENILE INVESTIGATION

K9

Officer

C Bailey

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer
A Noe

=
g

— D P o =

06/16/2
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 5, Item a.

Page 6 of 10

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

Officer
W A KIERSTYN
Total Incidents for This Nature

"LITTER, POLLUTN, PUBLIC HEALT

LOCKOUT

Officer
T Rakes
Total Incidents for This Nature

Officer

A Weinke

B N Arenz

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

T Rakes

Total Incidents for This Nature

LOST PROPERTY

Officer

A Weinke

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

MEDICAL EMERGENCY

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

MENTAL HEALTH ASSIST/INVEST

Officer

B N Arenz

C Bailey

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

Total

Total

=]
-
S W 00 W Oy B~ L B W — —

-

Total

& et ) et e = D
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 5, Item a.

Page 7 of 10

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

MISCELLANEOUS

Officer
A Noe

A Weinke

E Sanner

T Rakes

Total Incidents for This Nature

NOISE COMPLAINT

Officer

A Noe

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

UNSECURE PREMISES

Officer

A Weinke

B N Arenz

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

ORDINANCE VIOLATION

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

E Sanner

N Waltemath

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

PARKING COMPLAINT

Officer

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

PROPERTY CRIME

Officer

A Weinke

E Sanner
MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath

T Rakes

—
e

=
S
E

W o -

-
-
= W o— po B

=
o
=3

B oo NN Y W W
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 5, Item a.

Page 8 of 10

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

rplwtir.xa

Officer
Total Incidents for This Nature

PURSUIT IN PROGRESS

Officer
N Waltemath
Total Incidents for This Nature

REPOSSESSION

Officer
T Rakes

Total Incidents for This Nature

ROAD HAZARD

Officer

A Weinke

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

Total Incidents for This Nature

SEX OFFENSE

Officer
S Goyette

T Rakes
Total Incidents for This Nature

SUSPICIOUS PERSON CIRCUMSTANCE

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

THREATENING

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

MSchwichtenberg

Total Incidents for This Nature

Total

~ - N

11

Total

=
=4
- IR I S C I G SN T | N o— —

(7%

Total

[==4

o o— 2

06/16/2f
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Section 5, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 9 of 10
Nature: TRAFFIC CONTROL
Officer Total
M Zilisch 1
R Lueneburg ]
Total Incidents for This Nature 2
Nature: TRAFFIC STOP
fficer Total
A Noe 45
A Weinke 89
B N Arenz 6
E Sanner 25
MSchwichtenberg 94
N Waltemath 72
T Rakes 18
W A KIERSTYN T
Total Incidents for This Nature 426
Nature: TRESPASSING
Officer Total
MSchwichtenberg 1
T Rakes 2
Total Incidents for This Nature 3
Nature: UNWANTED PARTY
Officer Total
MSchwichtenberg 3
W A KIERSTYN 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 4
Nature: UTILITY PROBLEM
Officer Total
MSchwichtenberg 1
W A KIERSTYN |
Total Incidents for This Nature 2
Nature: VEHICLE PROBLEM
Officer Total
A Noe 1
A Weinke 3
E Sanner 2
MSchwichtenberg 2
N Waltemath 3
W A KIERSTYN 1
06/16/25

rplwtir.xa
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 5, Item a.

Page 10 of 10

Officer
Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: WALK IN COMPLAINT

Officer
E Sanner
Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: WARRANT ATTEMPT

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

T Rakes

Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: WELFARE CHECK

Officer

A Kuhl

A Noe

A Weinke

C Smart

E Sanner
MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN
Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: YOU ARE NOT ALONE

Officer

D M BENSON

S Roberts

Total Incidents for This Nature

Total

—
- — D) N = e

S
E

L= R N T N T S

[ d

Total
51

57

Total reported: 1744

Report Includes:

All dates between "00:00:01 05/01/25" and "23:59:59 05/31/25", All agencies matching "MPD’, All natures, All locations, All
responsible officers, All dispositions, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All

circumstance codes

rplwtir.xa
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Section 7, Item a.

From: Rubik"s Mind

To: Mercedes Ravenscroft

Subject: Re: Acct#000-2025-23 Appeal
Date: Friday, May 23, 2025 11:53:34 AM

emergency fire 2 001.bmp

mergency fire 001.bm

Good Morning,

I apologize for the delay in response, I have been crazy busy at work.
Attached is my filled out appeal.

Let me know if you need anything further from me.

Thank you!

Christopher James Barebo
Food & Beverages Manager

Woodside Ranch
W4015 State Road 82 E Mauston, WI 53948
P: (608) 547-2623
w: woodsideranch.com e: Cbarebo@woodsideranch.com

On Wed, May 7, 2025 at 3:25 PM Mercedes Ravenscroft <mravenscroft@mauston.com> wrote:

Good Afternoon,

The form was attached in the first email | sent. You can email me the form filled out, which would be faster

than mailing it in. The next PFC meeting is May 21°* @ 5:30pm. Once you send the form, we can get back to
you to for the following PFC meeting.

Thank you

Sadie Rowenscroft
Accounting Assistant

City of Mauston
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https://us-west-2.protection.sophos.com/?d=apple.com&u=aHR0cDovL21hcHMuYXBwbGUuY29tLz9xPTEwMTElMjBTb3V0aCUyME1haW4sTmVjZWRhaCw1NDY0NixVUw==&i=NjVjNGY2NTNmYTMwMDc1NGVlODk3M2Vk&t=N1ZJbU9qWVVmU1VuUjJYV25nZnlxVFA3YzdyMVFyOEhIblpSeWNNcWxaRT0=&h=a63a492594ea47f880b961227271439b&s=AVNPUEhUT0NFTkNSWVBUSVbxx3AZbpRzXQCxvdfA2hzX0fsprEpSiR-sq8TH9pI4Tg
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mailto:youremail@woodsidesomething.com
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Section 7, Item a.

608-847-6676

From: Rubik's Mind <cjbar mail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 7, 2025 2:10 PM

To: Mercedes Ravenscroft <mravenscroft@mauston.com>
Subject: Re: Acct#000-2025-23 Appeal

Good afternoon,

Ya know, I was wondering if you went by a nickname.

Alright, I can do that. I know I saw contacting you by email as an option on the form, and figured it
would obviously be the easiest, and fastest, way to communicate with you, but I will do as you
mentioned.

I noticed that the invoice was dated for the 25th. Crazy that it took 11days to make it one town over, but
I can get stuff from China in about a week Imao. Wild.

I’ll be sure to have it in before then.

I do have three questions for you though.
1. If possible, could you, please, email me a copy of the form I need to submit for an appeal?
2. Where can I turn the form in?

3. How can I find out when the next PFC meeting is, or do you know when the next PFC meeting is?

Thank you for your hastily response.

Christopher James Barebo

Food & Beverages Manager

Woodside Ranch

W4015 State Road 82 E Mauston, WI 53948
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Section 7, Item a.

P: (608) 547-2623
w: woodsideranch.com e: Cbarebo@woodsideranch.com

"Don't have a good day. Have a great one!"

On Wed, May 7, 2025 at 1:12 PM Mercedes Ravenscroft <mravenscroft@mauston.com> wrote:
Good morning,
If you want to appeal your bill, you’ll need to fill out the attached appeal form and return it to the City
within 30 days of your invoice date. For you, that means the form must be received by 05.25.25, since

your bill was dated 04.25.25.

Once the City gets your completed form, your appeal will be scheduled for a public hearing at the
next PFC meeting. Please note that you must attend this hearing for your appeal to be considered.

If you have any other questions in the meantime, feel free to reach out. Thank you

Sadie Rawvenscroft
Accounting Assistant
City of Mauston

608-847-6676

From: Rubik's Mind <cjbarebo@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, May 6, 2025 8:24 PM

To: Mercedes Ravenscroft <mravenscroft@mauston.com>
Subject: Acct#000-2025-23 Appeal

Hello Mercedes Ravencroft,

This is Christopher J. Barebo, and I am contacting you with regards towards the emergency fire call
that happened on 3/13/25.

I’d like to appeal the invoice. Whether that be for something as simple as entire invoice waiving, a
cost reduction, or even just interest rate removal is all up to you, or the city of mauston, I suppose. |
am not sure who makes that decision.
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Section 7, Item a.

It’s not like I can make this incident just go away, so charging interest to an invoice for a past
emergent event where no one was injured apart from my own vehicle just seems morally wrong to do,
in my opinion.

The reason why I believe it is morally wrong to charge interest is because, essentially, I
am being told that I will be charged more if I don’t pay on time for a past action that
would be considered a city protection..

That’s legalized extortion.

Now, the city did put out the fire that I called about. The protection level was met, and I'm
grateful, but I just don’t have the funds, and almost certainly won’t have the amount
needed within 90-days, so I’d like to appeal the fee.

I wouldn’t say that I’'m direly struggling financially, but I’m also definitely not swimming in money
by any means. I did have my truck burn down less than two months ago.. which means I needed to
buy a new vehicle.. which means I needed to register a new vehicle.. And not to mention all of the
property that I had within the vehicle, or that I also have plenty of other financial obligations that have
to be met in our damn near collapsing economy.. I know you feel that pain as well when you’re
standing at the grocery checkout.

I don’t make a lot of money.. in fact, I’m barely making it by on $17.50per hour, but I am, and I
would definitely be open to working something out, but it’1l take time. Something that is being taken
from me.

Thank you for your time, and also any genuine consideration on the matter.

Christopher James Barebo

Food & Beverages Manager

Woodside Ranch

W4015 State Road 82 E Mauston, WI 53948
P: (608) 547-2623

w: woodsideranch.com

e: Cbarebo@woodsideranch.com
"Don't have a good day. Have a great one!"
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Section 7, Item a.

EMERGENCY PROTECTION RESPONSE FEE
APPEAL FORM

Under Mauston Ordinance 2-300, any property owner or responsible person, upon whom an emergency
response fee has been imposed, has the right to file an appeal with the Police and Fire Commission. Any such
appeal must be filed with the City Clerk within thirty (30) days after the date of the first billing. This form shall
be used for the purpose of filing any such appeal.

1. Applicant Name: é hﬂ%‘} R l’ld" 669\7‘01)0

Applicant Address: [0l S. Mdin ST /yl’[:f}‘?ﬁ; M T 595‘/(

Applicant Telephone: Daytime 720 €08 0849 Evening

2 Property Owner Information — If Different than Applicant
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Address:

Property Owner Telephone: Daytime Evening
3. Amount of Response Fee Contested: $ 560
4, Date of Emergency Call: 3//3/25

5. Location of Emergency Call: %&;1‘11\/] \WJ Alj reedsS

6. Description of Property InvoIved in

rgencyCalI
Eﬁ /\/0 1njures . No /707/7'! o/wte Lo

om d/m/ é/’ﬂc

70 Nasratlve Su mary of Grounds for Contestm Fee: (Use Reverse Side for Additinal Information) ‘
[T Coftce

. Jy.ﬁmmmm ssmisd,

- Y4 6 $/7SOPCr fowr: T wf,rk a’ 0 fo rc/ / 7C; //ﬂr} z‘Jns

8. Certification: The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing information is frue and correct. : 91
Signature: Dste: H11/ES8 F /

Printed Nam& _ /T Hirt S 59!’—?5&
| OFFICE USE ONLY |

DATE
Appeal Received:
PFC Hearing Scheduled (Max. 45 days after receipt of appeal)
Written Notice of Hearing to Appellant/Property Owner (Min. 10 days prior to Hearing Date)
PFC Decision Reached (Max. 30 days after Hearing Date)
Written Notice of Decision to Appellant/Property Owner

WHEN COMPLETED ATTACH COPY OF PFC DECISION TO THIS FORM AND FILE IN CITY ADMINISTRATIVE

OFFICE — “‘EMERGENCY PROTECTION RESPONSE FEES”

S:\MAIN-TREASURER\Emergency Blllmg\AppeaIs\EMERGENCY RESPONSE FEE - APPEAL FORM.doc
Revised: 12/23/19
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Section 7, Item a.

CITY OF MAUSTON CODE OF ORDINANCES

Sec. 2-300. - Emergency response fees.
Appeal process.

(h)

(i)

(1)

3)

The PFC shall hold a hearing within 45 days after receipt of such appeal, and shall give written notice to all
interested parties at least ten days prior to such hearing. The chairperson shall administer oaths to all persons
providing factual testimony to the PFC and may compel the attendance of any witness by subpoena. The
appellant shall attend said hearing in person, and may be represented by counsel. The PFC shall decide all
appeals within 30 days after the conclusion of said hearing, and shall transmit a signed copy of its decision to
the appellant and all other interested parties. Nothing herein shall limit the PFC from adjourning and continuing
the hearing from time to time and place to place for the purpose of accommodating the attendance of interested
persons, witnesses, and PFC members, or for the purpose of preparing or presenting additional facts or
argument. Moreover, the PFC may adopt such additional procedural rules as it deems necessary.to ensure a
fair, impartial and expedient hearing on each appeal.

The PFC is authorized to waive or replace a fee with an alternative and more appropriate fee based on its
review of the evidence. Reasons for a change to the original fee will most likely be based, but not limited to, the
following criteria:

a. Evidence supports that no service was rendered;

b. Evidence supports that the service rendered does not match the applied fee as outlined in the fee
schedule;

c. No fee on the schedule appropriately matches the service rendered.
The decision of the PFC shall be final.

Deadlines. Failure to comply with any of the time periods set forth above shall not invalidate the emergency response
fee, nor shall it excuse the responsible person from liability therefor.
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